2019 PING/ASU Invitational
I

Dates: March 29-31, 2019

Site: Phoenix, Ariz.

Course: Papago Golf Course
Par-72, 6,430 yards

Format: 18 Holes Friday 8 a.m.
18 Holes Saturday 8 a.m.

18 Holes Sunday 7:30 am.

Participating Teams (15):
Golfstat top-25 rankings as of 3/19

#10 Arizona

#16 Arizona State
Colorado

Denver

#23 Furman
Georgia

New Mexico

#17 Northwestern
#22 Oklahoma
Oklahoma State
#24 Oregon

#4 Stanford

#5 UCLA

#1 USC
Washington

Contact Information:

Mollie Hanke

Assistant Media Relations Director
Arizona State University
mollie.hanke@asu.edu

Cell: (859) 948-4472

Live Scoring: www.golfstat.com

Quick Facts
T

TOURNAMENT HISTORY

2018 Champions:
Team: Arizona (852/-12)
Individual: lJillian Hollis (Georgia, 207/-9)

Past Champions:
Alabama (1)
Arizona (4)

Arizona State (20)
California (1)
Florida (1)
Oklahoma State (2)
San Jose State (1)
SMU (1)

South Carolina (1)
Stanford (1)

Tulsa (5)

UCLA (6)

USC (2)

Team Record:
839 (-25), Arizona State (2017)

Individual Record:
204 (-12), Bronte Law, UCLA (2016)
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Year
2018
2017
2016
2015

2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
19908

1997
1996

1995
1994

1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
19088

1987

Team Winner
Arizona
Arizona State
UCLA

Arizona

South Carolina
Alabama
UCLA

UCLA

UCLA
Oklahoma State
uScC

Arizona State
UCLA

Arizona State
UCLA
California
Tulsa

uScC

Arizona
Arizona State
Stanford

Arizona
Arizona State

Arizona State
Arizona State

Arizona State
Arizona State
San Jose State
Arizona State
Arizona State
Arizona State

Oklahoma State

Quick Facts
T

Individual Medalist (School)
Jillian Hollis (Georgia)

Roberta Liti (Arizona State)
Bronte Law (UCLA)

Monica Vaughn (Arizona State)
Bertine Strauss (Texas)

Celine Boutier (Duke)

Emma Talley (Alabama)

Demi Runas (UC Davis)/Ani Gulugian (UCLA)
Sophia Popov (USC)
Stephanie Kono (UCLA)

Maria Hernandez (Purdue)
Dewi Schreefel (USC)

Anna Nordqvist (Arizona State)
Adriana Zwanck (Arizona)
Louise Stahle (Arizona State)
Charlotte Mayorkas (UCLA)
Charlotte Mayorkas (UCLA)
Lorena Ochoa (Arizona)
Stephanie Keever (Stanford)
Jenna Daniels (Arizona)

Grace Park (Arizona State)
Kellee Booth (Arizona State)
Hilary Homeyer (Stanford)
Marisa Baena (Arizona)

Vinny Riviello (Arizona State)
Mhairi McKay (Stanford)
Wendy Ward (Arizona State)
Heather Bowie (Arizona State)
Wendy Ward (Arizona State)
Martha Richards (Stanford)
Lisa Walton (San Jose State)
Kelly Robbins (Tulsa)

Kelly Robbins (Tulsa)

Amy Fruhwirth (Arizona State)
Pam Wright (Arizona State)
Eva Dahllof (Oklahoma State)
Robin Hood (Oklahoma State)
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| |
Year Team Winner Individual Medalist (School)

1986 Florida Karen Davies (Florida)

1985 Tulsa Jody Rosenthal (Tulsa)

1984 Tulsa Tina Tombs Purtzer (Arizona State)
1983 SMU Amy Benz (SMU)

1982 Arizona State Charlotte Montgomery (Arizona State)
1981 Arizona State Lisa Kluver (Arizona State)

1980 Arizona State Charlotte Montgomery (Arizona State)
1979 Arizona State Vicki Singleton (Arizona State)

1978 Arizona State Lisa Goedecke (San Jose State)
1977 Tulsa Nancy Lopez (Tulsa)

1976 Tulsa Nancy Lopez (Tulsa)

1975 Arizona State Pat Cornett (Stanford)

1974 Arizona State NA

1973 Arizona State NA




