

2019 PING/ASU Invitational



Quick Facts

Dates: March 29-31, 2019
Site: Phoenix, Ariz.
Course: Papago Golf Course
Par-72, 6,430 yards

Format: 18 Holes Friday 8 a.m.
18 Holes Saturday 8 a.m.
18 Holes Sunday 7:30 a.m.

Participating Teams (15):
Golfstat top-25 rankings as of 3/19

#10 Arizona
#16 Arizona State
Colorado
Denver
#23 Furman
Georgia
New Mexico
#17 Northwestern
#22 Oklahoma
Oklahoma State
#24 Oregon
#4 Stanford
#5 UCLA
#1 USC
Washington

Contact Information:

Mollie Hanke
Assistant Media Relations Director
Arizona State University
mollie.hanke@asu.edu
Cell: (859) 948-4472

Live Scoring: www.golfstat.com

TOURNAMENT HISTORY

2018 Champions:

Team: Arizona (852/-12)

Individual: Jillian Hollis (Georgia, 207/-9)

Past Champions:

Alabama (1)
Arizona (4)
Arizona State (20)
California (1)
Florida (1)
Oklahoma State (2)
San Jose State (1)
SMU (1)
South Carolina (1)
Stanford (1)
Tulsa (5)
UCLA (6)
USC (2)

Team Record:

839 (-25), Arizona State (2017)

Individual Record:

204 (-12), Bronte Law, UCLA (2016)

2019 PING/ASU Invitational



Quick Facts

Year	Team Winner	Individual Medalist (School)
2018	Arizona	Jillian Hollis (Georgia)
2017	Arizona State	Roberta Liti (Arizona State)
2016	UCLA	Bronte Law (UCLA)
2015	Arizona	Monica Vaughn (Arizona State) Bertine Strauss (Texas)
2014	South Carolina	Celine Boutier (Duke)
2013	Alabama	Emma Talley (Alabama)
2012	UCLA	Demi Runas (UC Davis)/Ani Gulugian (UCLA)
2011	UCLA	Sophia Popov (USC)
2010	UCLA	Stephanie Kono (UCLA)
2009	Oklahoma State	Maria Hernandez (Purdue)
2008	USC	Dewi Schreefel (USC)
2007	Arizona State	Anna Nordqvist (Arizona State)
2006	UCLA	Adriana Zwanck (Arizona)
2005	Arizona State	Louise Stahle (Arizona State)
2004	UCLA	Charlotte Mayorkas (UCLA)
2003	California	Charlotte Mayorkas (UCLA)
2002	Tulsa	Lorena Ochoa (Arizona)
2001	USC	Stephanie Keever (Stanford)
2000	Arizona	Jenna Daniels (Arizona)
1999	Arizona State	Grace Park (Arizona State)
1998	Stanford	Kellee Booth (Arizona State) Hilary Homeyer (Stanford)
1997	Arizona	Marisa Baena (Arizona)
1996	Arizona State	Vinny Riviello (Arizona State) Mhairi McKay (Stanford)
1995	Arizona State	Wendy Ward (Arizona State)
1994	Arizona State	Heather Bowie (Arizona State) Wendy Ward (Arizona State)
1993	Arizona State	Martha Richards (Stanford)
1992	Arizona State	Lisa Walton (San Jose State)
1991	San Jose State	Kelly Robbins (Tulsa)
1990	Arizona State	Kelly Robbins (Tulsa)
1989	Arizona State	Amy Fruhwirth (Arizona State)
1988	Arizona State	Pam Wright (Arizona State) Eva Dahllof (Oklahoma State)
1987	Oklahoma State	Robin Hood (Oklahoma State)

2019 PING/ASU Invitational



Quick Facts

Year	Team Winner	Individual Medalist (School)
1986	Florida	Karen Davies (Florida)
1985	Tulsa	Jody Rosenthal (Tulsa)
1984	Tulsa	Tina Tombs Purtzer (Arizona State)
1983	SMU	Amy Benz (SMU)
1982	Arizona State	Charlotte Montgomery (Arizona State)
1981	Arizona State	Lisa Kluver (Arizona State)
1980	Arizona State	Charlotte Montgomery (Arizona State)
1979	Arizona State	Vicki Singleton (Arizona State)
1978	Arizona State	Lisa Goedecke (San Jose State)
1977	Tulsa	Nancy Lopez (Tulsa)
1976	Tulsa	Nancy Lopez (Tulsa)
1975	Arizona State	Pat Cornett (Stanford)
1974	Arizona State	NA
1973	Arizona State	NA